PPC-104T User’s Manual    IUMPPC104T-01 Ver.1.6A  Jun, 2018                  i
User’s Manual
PPC-104T
DMP Vortex86 DX2 / DX3 Processor
Compact Panel PC with 10.4” Touchscreen
PPC-104T-D2 Series with DX2 processor
PPC-104T-D3 Series with DX3 processor
(Revision 1.6A)

use 10mm M3 screw.
PPC-104T User’s Manual    IUMPPC104T-01 Ver.1.6A  Jun, 2018                     12
1.6 Ordering Information
Product
Code
LCD Size CPU
Type
CPU Clock RAM Flash
onboard
I/O
PPC  090T
104T
150T
D2 (DX2)
D3 (DX3)
W(800MH)
N(933MHz)
G (1GHz)
D (1GHz with
wide temp.)
3(512B)
4 (1GB)
5 (2GB)
N (No Flash)
A (256MB)
B (512MB)
C (1GB)
D (2GB)
E (4GB)
GE (GigaLAN)
G7C (GigaLAN + 7 COMs)
G7CP (GigaLAN + 7 COMs + PoE)
G5CG (GigaLAN + 5 COMs + 16bit GPIO)
G5CGP (GigaLAN + 5 COMs + 16bit GPIO + PoE)
7C (7 COMs)
7CP (7 COMs + PoE)
5CG (5 COMs + 16bit GPIO)
5CGP (5 COMs + 16bit GPIO + PoE)
1. Product Code：Code 1~3。
PPC：Panel PC Series。
2. LCD Size：Code 4~7。
090T：9” LCD with touchscreen。
104T：10.4” LCD with touchscreen。
150T：15” LCD with touchscreen。
3. CPU Type：Code 8~9。
D2：Vortex86DX2 CPU。
D3：Vortex86DX3 CPU。
4. CPU Clock：Code 10。
3：300MHz。      8：800MHz。      W：800MHz。       N：933M
G：1GHz。        D：1GHz with wide temp -20~60℃。(DX3 only)
5. RAM：Code 11。
3：512MB。   4：1GB。   5：2GB。
6. Flash Onboard：Code 12。
N：No Flash。  A：256MB。  B：512MB。  C：1GB。  D：2GB。
E：4GB。
7. I/O Code：Code 13~16。
GE or G：Giga Ethernet。
5C：Total 5 COM ports。(Standard 2 COMs + Extension board -> 3 COMs)
7C：Total 7 COM ports。(Standard 2 COMs + Extension board -> 5 COMs)
G：16bit of GPIO port。(Extension board -> 16bit of GPIO)
P：PoE Function。(Extension board -> PoE)
PPC-104T User’s Manual    IUMPPC104T-01 Ver.1.6A  Jun, 2018                     13
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
PPC-104T-D2N4N 10.4” Panel PC w/DX2/1GB Memory
3USB/AUDIO/LAN/2COM/DC12~24V